



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA A BLOG * DEITHING CO OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No. WAY - 1001			Oil or	Gas Well Gas
Company Ray Bros. Drilling Co. Address 510 Kanawha Valley Bldg. Farm Tom Hill Acres 300	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Location (waters) Deephole Creek	Size		TWA	
Well No. Elev. 750	16			Kind of Packer
District Butler County Wayne	13			
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Tom Hill	10	21	21	Size of
Address Wayne	81/4	535		
Mineral rights are owned by Pritchard Heirs	65/8	1272	1272	Depth set
Address Wayne, W. Va.	5 3/16	1879	1879	
Drilling commenced Dec. 7, 1957	3			Perf. top
Drilling completed Jan. 22, 1958	2x 1"		2807	Perf. bottom
Date Shot Jan. 28 From 2400 To 3193 With Gelatin	Liners Used			Perf. top
Open Flow /10ths Water in 6/10 Water in 2 th Inch /10ths Merc. inInch		100		Perf. bottom
Volume 103,000 Cu. Ft.		ENTED	_SIZE	No. FtDate
Rock Pressure 425 lbs. 96 hrs. Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs.		NCOUNTERE	D AT	FEETINCHES
WELL ACIDIZED CYLOGEY	FEET	rINO	CHES	_FEETINCHES
Gas test	FEET	INC	CHES	FEETINCHES
WELL FRACTURED	01104 011	Y.F.		
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT	II.a Ti est	one sube		

Fresh Water	1401	Feet		Salt Water	850	Feet	
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth	Remarks

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth	Remarks
Surface			0	15			
Slate	6		15	28			
and			28	45			
late			45	57			
and			57		Hole full o	f water 74	1
late			133	185	ratt o	I WAUCI 14	
and			185	191			
late			191	225	AA16 GES 2/	10 44567 1	
			225	257			
late	114		257	262			
			262		2/10 Water	TV III	
and				294	das pay 204	4 to 2049	
			294	351			
late	,		351	381			
roken San	1		381	400		3	
late		and the second second	400	430			
roken San	ille		430	507			
late			507	580			
and			580	663	to 156	à = = "	
late			663	687	Bailer of w	ater per b	our from 1
and			687	809			
late			809		Hole full o	f water 85) 1
and			814	955			
late			955	960		62366	100000
ed Rock			J188	1195		ASA SA	18/2023
late & Sh			1176	1168		(3)	6
ime Shell	2		JISO	- JIA0		AR TO	3/2023
late			JJJT	TISO		THE CE	58
end			960	JIIV-		RECEIV WEST VIRGI	58 50
				,		SE DEPT VIRGI	20 35

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Top 7	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
			0/0	2224			
Sand			960	1114		ELST ASSI	
Slate			1114	1120	1		
lime Shells			1176	1188		100	
led Rock	TTS		1188	1195		XO.	
late		3013	1195	1220		X	
ittle Lime			1220	1242			1
encil			1242	1244	Hole full o	F mater 85	1.
Big Lime			1244	1420	1 -1 - 3 - 3 - 3	S 77 F 77 O S	
njun Sand			1420	1569	Bailer of w	ater per h	our from 15
late		At the second	1569	1867	to 156		
hell			1867	1900			
late & She	lls		1900	1971			
ime Shell			1971	1980			
late			1980	1983			
ime Shell			1983	2000			
late		100	2000	2034			
rown Shale		The second second	2034	2044	Gas pay 204	4 to 2049	
Berea Sand			2044		2/10 Water	in I"	
ritty Shel			2065	2172			
Brown Shale		The state of the s	2172	2242	2130 0 21	70	. 7#
White Slate		27.244	2242		2418 Gas 2/	10 water 1	пт
Brown Shale			2415	2525			
Slate			2525	2575 2930	Hole full c	f we ber la	1
Brown Shale			2575	3135			
White Slate			2930 3135	3190			
rown Shale			3190	3193			
orniterous	TITME		7170	2-72			
Entritation		Total Depth	3193	intion .	Off Cas	Bejah	
Town Water	Y0,	The Letter.		CAN WELL	920	Park	
TOUR SHEETING	i arther m	PACMENT	Ges tes	ted 2/10			
The West Control			water t	hru 11 be	fore shot		
			Wa dol d				
TELL FRICTS							
4			12 hour	s after s	hot	ra EFE	
			Gas tes	ted 6/10	water		
ALTIT VALDISES			through	211	E TOTAL TIME	Est Fell	
				- COAL WAS	HACOUNTERED	ALTERNATION DEPT	
tock Tressure A 2	5	the de					
00, 601 500							
				CASING CIT	MEKUND		
men Flore		6/10 Recor	. In Zu	and one transfer the first of	Action to found in the most one free	The second of the second	
		7.74 A				3,6	
Gelati				page res		7 1,6	
here shar Jah.		24.00	3193		1 7 7 7 4		
militur confibrated	Jan. 23	1, 1958		x Ju		2807	
THINK COMPANS	Dec. 7	1957		3		97	
		Acdress Wayne,	W. Va.	T BUNDA	1879	1879	
dinoral rights are	paguag garaj	ratechard He	ire	No.	1272	JEAS De	
		Aldres Nayhe	in the second	23 2	53.5		
ib mileccor or	co per bywae or p	1 to 6 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		10	57	57 - 81	
HELDEL TO MARKET			(), J, J,		- 1		W.A.
tal No Boste		COMMENT HINE TO	Contract of the contract of th			n e	
			740				
cation (waters)	Deepho	de Check		Fibe			
Tom Hil	T .					and the second second	
THE RESERVE TO SECOND SECOND	anawha]	alley Blot.		Tuldax	Diffling	N. SIT	
Person Ray		Tiling Co.		continual	Water Ja	Deft in .	
	- J.	COLVERY U.T.					
13 7 10							
stan No. MAY	- 1061			RECOR		(1) 01. (2) 00. (2) 00. (2) 00. (2)	8/2023

Date March 5	1958
APPROVED RAY BROS. DRILLING CO.	, Owner
By James & Ray Partner	•





STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

Charleston, W. Va.			
Southern W. Va. Oil & Gas Corp.		cothers Drillin	g Company
COAL OFERNIOR OF COAL OWNER (COAL not		Oakmont Road,	
Wayne, W. Va.		eston W. Va.	
ADDRESS		COMPLETE ADDRESS	
		Nov. 4th	19 57
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER		PROPOSED LOCATION	
		Butler	District
ADDRESS			District
Southern W. Va. Oil & Gas Corp.		Wayne Rat. 380,	County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS		Lat . 380	0.
Wayne, W. Va.	Well No	Low . 82°	35 cour
ADDRESS		Tom Hill	F
GENTLEMEN:			Farm
The undersigned well operator is entitled to di	rill upon the ab	ove named farm or trac	et of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case r Sept.3rd, 1957 , made b	nay be) under g	Vo.	
Tamor Ti Dana			
		, and recorded on the	
of October, 1957 ,in	the office of t	he County Clerk for sa	id County in
Book 47 page 355			
The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which sa aries of the same, who have mapped their workings a coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as The above named coal operators or coal owners (if desire to make to such proposed location, or which they the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depart a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said D that forms for use in making such objections will be for request and that all such objections must set forth as grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the moved to overcome same.	aid well is located and filed their many are not are required to the ment of Mines epartment. Said urnished to them as definitely as it	ed, or within 500 feet aps as required by law, tified that any objection make by Section 3 of condition in or about the within ten* days from coal operators are further by the Department of Mes reasonably possible to	of the bound- excepting the ons they may said Code, if heir respective the receipt of urther notified lines promptly he ground or
(The next paragraph is to be completed only	in Department's	copy.)	
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were	mailed by regist	ered mail, or delivered	to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above sl or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of West Virginia.	nown respective a	address	day before, at Charleston,
	uly yours,		
£2128293022		Brothers Drill	ing Co
(5) Z	11ag	WELL OPERATOR	THE CO.
S HER Z	1411	Cakmont Road	
Address]	and the other pair	STREET	
Address of Well Operator	Char	leston,	
S HEM SO			08/18/2023
1000	West	Virginia.	
51618181		STATE	

*Section 3 If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

1061

WAY-1061 PERMIT NUMBER

750'

November 5, 1957 Mr. Ivan T. Henson, Inspector Oil & Gas Wells 331 Elaine Court Huntington, West Virginia Dear Mr. Henson: We have received application from Ray Brothers Drilling Company, 1411 Oakmont Road, Charleston, W. Va. to drill well No. 1 on the Tom Hill Farm, Butler District, Wayne County. Permit number will be WAY-1061. Very truly yours, Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION RFT/dm

-		-				
1.0	API well number: (If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)		_47-	099-1	061	
2.0	Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)	108 Section of NGPA Category Code				
3.0	Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)		_		feet	
4.0	Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Name Street	EPHOLE 30 Cor harlestor	e GAS on Marce	(o. 111/2 253 Tate Zip Code	Seller Code
5.0	Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	Field Nam	///	رور	W.V. State	
	(b) For OCS wells:	Area Nam	Date of Leas		Block Number	
	(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	Tom Hill #1				
	(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)					
6.0	(a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Columelia Das Trans. Buyer Code				
	(b) Date of the contract:	0 13 10 1 5 18 1 Mo. Day Yr.				
	(c) Estimated annual production:			2.81	MMcf.	
			(a) Base Price (\$/MMBTU)	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)
7.0	Contract price: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		2.264	335		2.599
8.0	Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		2.2.64	335		2.599
Da F	Agency Use Only to Received by Juris. Agency B 281979 te Received by FERC	Name Signature	James 5 James 27-79 lication is Complete	RAY 8 Ro 8 Ro 30	PART, Title 04-344-834 Phone Number	NER 73

73.610117	1) 5.	7 1 9 19 19	FILE-SELLER COD
WELL OF	MINIOR: Deephole	Gas Co.	
4	PURCHASER: Columbro	a Gas Trons	004030
OTHER:			
-		the Alad?	200
W. Va. Dea	partiment of Minos, Oil & Gas Division DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER	Quantina Section 100	Exemple well
17902	28-103-099-1061		11-11-11
Use Abave Relating	e File Number on all Communications 3 to Determination of this Viell		
	CHECK EACH ITEM AS (COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MI	SSING .
ITEM NO.			
1 FER	C-121 / Items not complete	ted - Line No.	
2 17-	1 - Agent_ James	A. Ray	•
3 IV-2	2 - Well Fermit		
4 . 17-	6 - Well Plat 🗸		
5 IV-	35- Well Record ✓ Dril	ling / Deepen	
6 IV-	36- Gas-Oil Test: Gas Only_	√ Was Oil Produced?	Ratio
	39- Annual Production /	years 8 months	
8 17-	40- 90 day Production	Days off Line:	
	48- Application for Certific	ation. Complete?	. Afficavit ,
10 - 17	IV Form \$51 - 52 - 53 - 54	- 55 - 56 - 57 - 58. Comple	ste / Signed /
18 - 28	Tors	Geological Charts	Structure Map
	1:4000 Map	Well Tabulations Gas	Analyses
(5)	Date of The	5 8 dil Deepened	
(5)	Frac Date: Production Depth: 2044-4	19, 2418	
. (5)	Production Formation: Bere	ea, White Slate	
(5)	Find Open Flow	10) MCF	
(5)	Final Rock Pressure:	425H	•
(6)	Other Gas Test:	9112/	
(7)	Avg. Daily Gas from Armual	1100.11.2100.	,35 M(F
(8)	Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day	7000/-	3 8,60 MCF
(8)	Line Pressure:	W #	PSIC from Daily Repo
(5)	Oil Production: - Prom	Completion Report	001/010000
(10-17)	Does lesse inventory indica	ate enhanced recovery being	done: 08/ //8 /2023
(10-17)	Is affidavit signed? L	Notarized? U	

Ixes official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? Vdj

Additional Information _____loes computer program confirm?_____

: a leterripation Objected to? By Whom?

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Date 27 1979

Cperator's Well No #/

API Well
No. 47 - 099 - 106

State County Party

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER GAS WELL

NGPA Section 108

	DESIGNATED AGENT
	ADDRESS Same as Operator
WELL OPERATOR DEEPHOLE GAS CO.	LOCATION Elevation 7.50
ADDRESS 630 Commerce Sq.	Watersted & Deep hole Ck.
GAS PURCHASER COLUMN SUI FOR	DIST. BUTTERCOUNTY WAYNE QUAL WAYNE
DDRESS Charleston, WV	Gas Purchase Contract No. 6139
workers Courterston, WV	Meter Chart Code 203/76
	Date of Contract 3-1-58

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete completion or processes used in connection with retignized enhanced recovery techniques during completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

2) z" gathering line 3) tuling 4) 1" siphon string

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, B&O Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records:

1) Production Statement 2) Lease Leles 3) Jay Records

Lorated in main office

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

Describe the search made of any records listed above:	Sata t
1) Checked Production 2) " Leave file 3) " Jay Records	Halemens
2) " Leave Lile	
3) " Jay Records	
그리고 있는데 그리고 있는데 그리고 있는데 그렇게 되었다.	
그 아이트 얼마나 이 아이들이 아이들이 하셨다고 그 가게 되었다.	
얼마 아내리는 이렇게 다니니다. 그리아 없었는데 모든 시간이다.	
Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be information specified above? Yes No No If yes, indicate the type information.	inconsistent with the and source of the
THIOTELECTOR.	
AFFIDAVIT	
I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore in herein described, that the information contained in this document is true a	ng to law, state that
on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qual:	the best of my information
James &	80
Janes) Lais
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.	7
COUNTY OF KANAWAA. TO WIT:	
I, REY CELL RAY, a Notary Public in and for the	state and county aforesaid.
I, REY CELL RAY, a Notary Public in and for the do certify that JAMES S. RAY, whose name is signed to the writing the Z7 ¹⁸ day of FEB., 1979, has acknowledged the same before	g above, bearing date
the 2 / day of FCO, 19 /9, has acknowledged the same before	me, in my county aforesaid.
Given under my hand and official seal this Z7 day of FE. My term of office expires on the 12 day of MARCH	
XIII	Public 08/18/2023
Wotary)	08/18/2023
[NOTARIAL SEAL]	

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Dice 2-3-79 . 15

API Well No. 47 - 099 - 1061 State County Remain

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

5.6

(If Applicable)
WELL OPERATOR DEEPHOLE GAS CO, DESIGNATED ACENT
(HARLESTIN) WV. 2524.
Gas Purchase Contract No. (6/39 and Data 3-/-59
Mater Chart Code 203/70 (Month, day and year)
Name of First Purchaser College Bus Grand
P.O. Bar 1773
Charleston W.V. 25325
FERC Seller Code
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:
(i) Initial determination (See FERC Form 121)
(2) Determination that increased production is the result of unhanced recovery technology.
(3) Determination of a seasonally affected well.
JAMES S. KAY PARTNER
James & Ray
Signature
Street or P. O. Box
CHARLESTON WV Z5301
State (21p Code)
Area Phone Number Code
(Certificate of Proof of Service to Furchaser)
(All of the above to be completed by the Operator/Applicant)
the operatory Applicant)
(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and purchaser, if known).
The Department of Mines has received a request. for certification of the above described well as meeting the requirements of Section under the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1975. (NGPA): for determination that increased production is the result of enhanced recovery technology under Section 108 of (NGPA): or for determination of a seasonally affected well under Section 108 of (NGPA):
All interested parties are hereby notified that on the day of 19 at the office of the Oil and Gas Division in Charleston, Vast Virginia, or as soon thereafter as it may be heard, there will be a public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filed.
This Application is assigned File No.
Initial review of information submitted indicates the well [] is. [] is not entitled to certification as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence and any additional evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard.
Unless objections are timely filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifteen (15) days, a hearing will not be held except on ex parts motion of the department and the matter will go to determination.
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF VINES
Tobet & lass
FEB 201979
Dare received by
Jurisdictional Agency Title
00/10/2023

FOTALS

DENATIVENT - MILLS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 17-39-WC

REPORT OF MONITHLY PRODUCTION
GAS VOLUMES IN MFC 2 14.73
OLY IN PARRELLS 2 60 DEGREES OPERATOR 1

2,235 264 187 30 SHUT-IN PRESSURE COUNTY! WAYNE AVO. FLOW PRESSURE ___ 297 163 10147-099-104/FARM 1 HILL #1 DAYS ONLINE CAS MFC ort abt

OAS 250 SHUT-IN PRESSURE 30 283 326 AVO. FLOW PRESSURE 303 30 794 COUNTY! 30 279 288 FARM -M DAYS ONLINE CAS MFC CIL BBL 1978 YPI

SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE Section 271. 804 (b) In accordance with Section 271.804(b) please list all other wells which are to be used in determining this well classification under Part 271 Subpart H.

API NUMBERS

08/18/2023